Their apostolate is nursing home visitation and promotion of the Miraculous 
Medal. During the year they held four Patrician meetings and did contact work at the annual 
musical festival. The main work of the praesidium in Cobh is contact in and around the Cathedral, 
hospital visitation and special cases. Four thousand, six hundred and eighty- nine (4,689) 
Miraculous Medals and prayer leaflets were distributed.  

Cork Comitium 
A successful culture night was organised with many visitors attending. There were exhibition panels 
on display and videos playing. Evangelising and recruiting efforts were to the forefront.

[...]

Most of them have worked with the Legion of Mary at home. Night contacts are also made on busy 
city streets at weekends.  Many new praesidia have been set up in the Senatus. Anniversary Mass 
for the cause of Servant of God Frank Duff was celebrated. A legionary in the Toledo Comitium is 
one hundred and one (101) years old and is a legionary for seventy (70) years. 
Bilbao Senatus 
The focus of the Senatus has been to maintain attendance at meetings at all levels, the summer 
sees attendances drop below 50%, especially August. There have been some new recruits among

[...]

help them prepare for the sacraments. From apostolate contacts legionaries influenced one person to 
return to the sacraments after fifty-five (55) years. Gozo Comitium: Sixteen (16) legionaries 
took part in a half-day home to home visitation in Valetta Malta. From one hundred and thirty- 
three (133) calls, sixty- two (62) families were contacted and encouraged in their faith. For the 
Marian manifestation this year people were invited to visit Marsalforn parish church which was 
open till midnight for adoration, confession and spiritual support.

[...]

Other works include helping to prepare people for the sacraments and encouraging 
couples to marry in Church. 

Jos Regia  
The Regia officers are planning to visit attached councils.  

Enugu Senatus  
Awknanaw Comitium has many members including two hundred and forty (240) praetorians, four 
hundred and nine (409) auxiliary, ninety- eight (98) of whom are adjutorians. It also has twelve 
(12) junior Curiae. Recently, fifteen (15) praesidia were established, and nineteen (19) legionaries 
were ordained to the priesthood.  

Ikot Ekpene Regia 
Uyo Comitium has five hundred and five (505) members. Their works include helping sixty-two (62) 
people prepare for baptism, First Holy Communion and confirmation. Recently, a junior 
praesidium was established. 

Abuja Senatus  
The Senatus held a workshop for officers of the Lafia diocese.

[...]

thirteen (13) active members and twenty-two (22) auxiliaries do home visitation resulting in two 
returns to the sacraments, two joining the praesidium, and four children in a children’s home being 
baptised. The praesidium also cares for Venerable Edel Quinn’s grave. Umoja Curia with eighteen 
attached praesidia and one junior Curia reported two hundred and seventy-five (275) children 
prepared for baptism, twenty-seven (27) new members were recruited for Legion of Mary 
membership, thirty-seven (37) lapsed Catholics returned to the sacraments. The correspondents 
meeting is held on a regular basis and visitation of attached councils is organised on an ongoing

[...]

Their new Japanese praesidium, Our Lady of Akita, has seven members. 
St. Louis Senatus  
Reports were taken from eight praesidia, four Curiae, and two Comitia in Kansas and Pueblo from 
July to Ocotber. The eight praesidia have a total of forty-one active members, of whom 17% are 
praetorians.  A total of four hundred and eighty-eight (488) auxiliary members provide further 
prayer support to a wide variety of apostolates. Conversion work in Pueblo led to six 
conversions, three baptisms and fifteen confirmations. Also, a Curia in Kansas observed 
increased Mass attendance due to visitation by the Legion of Mary.

[...]

wheelchair bound legionary who travelled extensively for various Legion of Mary activities. She 
reflects the spirit of “anything for Jesus and Mary” and for the sanctification of our Legion of 
Mary members.  

CANADA 
Toronto Senatus  
Reports were taken from five praesidia, one Regia, four Comitia and six Curiae. They had one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) members attend their Legion of Mary Congress. A new 
praesidium was affiliated to Senatus. Columban drives and new praesidia featured for most 
attached councils in Winnipeg, Hamilton and Scarborough. The Korean Comitium, with a total of 
twenty-nine (29) praesidia for two hundred and twenty- four (224) active members, is generous to 
Senatus. Ottawa Regia had two hundred (200) participate in a Marian procession on 28th April and 
held a retreat for people with disabilities and for elderly people.  

Vancouver Comitium  
A visit was made to Queen of Apostles Curia, which is active and strong.